

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4009

Page 1, line 1, remove "the impact in this state of a"

Page 1, line 2, remove "significant increase in the elderly population and"

Page 1, line 3, after "population" insert ", including veterans,"

Page 1, line 4, remove "guardianship and" and after "services" insert "and methods for the timely and effective delivery of guardianship services"

Page 1, replace lines 5 through 10 with:

"WHEREAS, during the 2003-04 interim, a study of guardianship services by the interim Criminal Justice Committee, with the assistance of the North Dakota Guardianship Task Force, identified important deficiencies in the funding and effective delivery of guardianship services; and

WHEREAS, legislation recommended by the interim Criminal Justice Committee to address the deficiencies was not enacted and methods for the effective delivery of guardianship services generally, and public guardianship services in particular, remain uncertain, inconsistent, and lacking in sufficient funding; and"

Page 1, line 11, after "a" insert "critically important"

Page 1, after line 15 insert:

"WHEREAS, the Administrative Committee on Veterans' Affairs sees a need to study issues of public administrator services and methods for the timely and effective delivery of guardianship services as it relates to the aging veteran population of this state; and"

Page 1, line 21, remove "the impact in this state of a significant increase in the"

Page 1, line 22, remove "elderly population and"

Page 1, line 23, after "population" insert ", including veterans,"

Page 1, line 24, remove "guardianship and" and after "services" insert "and methods for the timely and effective delivery of guardianship services"

Renumber accordingly